Piston Rod
Main Bearing
Pressure Chamber
Outer Body
Seal
Piston
Thread for End Fittings
Metering Orifice

End fi ttings: They are interchangeable and if necessary must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefi x
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffi x
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression force max.
N
HB-12-10 10 55 180
HB-12-20 20 75 180
HB-12-30 30 95 180
HB-12-40 40 115 180
HB-12-50 50 135 180
HB-12-60 60 155 180
HB-12-70 70 175 180
HB-12-80 80 195 150
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 180 N.
Ordering Example HB-12-30-AC-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (12 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and if necessary must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression force max.
N
HB-15-25 25 93 800
HB-15-50 50 143 800
HB-15-75 75 193 800
HB-15-100 100 243 350
HB-15-150 150 343 300
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 800 N.
Ordering Example HB-15-150-CC-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (15.6 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and if necessary must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression force max.
N
HB-22-50 50 150 1,800
HB-22-100 100 250 1,800
HB-22-150 150 350 1,800
HB-22-200 200 450 1,000
HB-22-250 250 550 1,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 1,800 N.
Ordering Example HB-22-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (23 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and if necessary must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression force max.
N
HB-28-100 100 260 3,000
HB-28-150 150 360 3,000
HB-28-200 200 460 3,000
HB-28-250 250 560 3.000
HB-28-300 300 660 2,500
HB-28-350 350 760 2,000
HB-28-400 400 860 1,500
HB-28-500 500 1,060 1,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 3,000 N.
Ordering Example HB-28-150-DD-M
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (28 mm)

End fittings: They are interchangeable and if necessary must be
positively secured by the customer to prevent unscrewing.
Model Type Prefix
P: Damping in both directions
N: Damping on in stroke only
M: Damping on out stroke only
X: Special model suffix
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
Stroke
mm
L extended
mm
1 Compression force max.
N
HB-40-100 100 275 10,000
HB-40-150 150 375 10,000
HB-40-200 200 475 10,000
HB-40-300 300 675 10,000
HB-40-400 400 875 8,000
HB-40-500 500 1,075 6,000
HB-40-600 600 1,275 4,000
HB-40-700 700 1,475 3,000
HB-40-800 800 1,675 3,000
1 Max. extension force for all stroke lengths 10,000 N.
Ordering Example HB-40-300-EE-N
Type (Hydraulic Damper)
Body Ø (40 mm)